Record & Return To and This Instrument Prepared By: **Corporation Service Company** 100 Wood Hollow Drive, Suite 170 Novato, CA 949/3 800-645-0683 This Instrument Prepared By: Ken Maitland

Loan #: 7115087806

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

IL, Cook



SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, "Le receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Jack L. Rozran and Dawn F. Rozran, h isband and wife (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate de criped therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illino's 'anking corporation Dated: 02/17/2010 Recorded: 03/02/2010 Instrument: 1006133076 in Cook County, L. Loan Amount: \$1,500,000.00 Modified on 10/07/2010; 04/27/2011 Instrument #: 1028008316; 1111708161 in Cook County, IL

Property Address: 159 East Walton Place 19A, Chicago, IL 60611-1993

Parcel Tax ID: 17-03-213-020

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 03/19/2015.

> THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Idiacis banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By:

Name: Brandy Cooper Title: Attorney-in-Bact

Power of Attorney Recorded 09/11/2012 Instrument: 1225508269 in Cook, IL

1307908593 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

Loan #: 7115087806

State of California County of Marin

On 03/19/2013 before me, M. Brychcova, Notary Public, personally appeared Brandy Cooper, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: M. Brychcox: My Comm. Expires: 01/07/2017

M. BRYCHCOVA Commission # 2003383 Notary Public - California Or Cook County Clark's Office Marin County

1307908593 Page: 3 of 4

UNIT 19A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET ADDRESS: 159 EAST WALTON PLACE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 17-03-213-020-1020

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 19A, IN THE PALMOLIVE BUILDING LANDMARK RESIDENCES, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

A PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF LOTS 23 TO 31, BOTH INCLUSIVE, TAKEN AS A TRACT IN ALLMENDINGER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 13 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE PROPOSED DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE PALMOLIVE BUILDING LANDMARK RESIDENCES, A CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 1, 2005, AS DOCUMENT 053351300C, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR LIGHT, AIR AND VIEW FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 IN, OVER, ABOVE AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED AREA: COMMENCING AT A HORIZONTAL PLANE PARALLEL TO AND 63 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND EXTENDING VERTICALLY UPWARDS TO THE ZENITH BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1, 62 FEET EAST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 1; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 62 FEET EAST OF THE WESTFALY LINE OF LOTS 26 AND 27 IN ALLMENDINGER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO AFORESAID (SAID WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 26 AND 27 AFORESAID BEING A CONTINUATION OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 1 5X/ENDED SOUTH), A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET TO A POINT IN SAID LOT 26; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1, A DISTANCE OF 88 FEET EAST TO A POINT IN LOT 24, IN SAID ALLMENDINGERS LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 26 AND 27 AFORESAID. A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1, A DISTANCE OF 88 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PALMOLIVE PEET COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, AND CHICA SO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 25, 1927 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 19104, DATED MARCH 31, 1928 AND RECORDED APRIL 30, 1928 AS DOCUMENT 10005790, AND ALSO RECORDED JUNE 21, 1932 AS DOCUMENT 11106014, AND AS CONTINUED AND PRESERVED BY INSTRUMENT DATED DECEMBER 26, 1958 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 26, 1958 AS DOCUMENT 17413316, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR THE PURPOSES OF STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, INGRESS AND EGRESS, AND UTILITY SERVICES AS SET FORTH IN THE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY AND BETWEEN PALMOLIVE TOWER CONDOMINIUMS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, PALMOLIVE BUILDING BASE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, PALMOLIVE FACADE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND PALMOLIVE BUILDING RETAIL, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED JUNE 11, 2003 AND RECORDED JUNE 16, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0316732050, AND FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED AUGUST 2, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0521432093 AND RE-RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0533310137.

PARCEL 4:

CLEGALD

1307908593 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE RIGHT TO THE USE OF TWO (2) VALET PARKING RIGHT(S) KNOWN AS V-46 AND V-47, TO HAVE A PASSENGER VEHICLE PER PARKING RIGHT VALET PARKED IN THE PARKING AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANT AND BY-LAWS FOR THE PALMOLIVE LANDMARK RESIDENCES, A CONDOMINIUM DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2005 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 1, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0533510002.

PARCEL 5:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE S-67, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED TACH.

PROM TI.

Clarks

Office ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0533510002 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.